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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3608
ANSWERED ON:29.07.2009
FORESTS AREAS UNDER ASI
Kumar Shri Kaushalendra;Ramkishun Shri 

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the State Government of U.P. to bring the forest area of historical
importance under the Archaeological Survey of India; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the present status of said proposal?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR PLANNING AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS(SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY) 

(a)& (b) No, Sir. 
(c) Does not arise. 
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